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BOARD APPROVED LOCAL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2013/2014 
 

DESIGNATION APPROVED 2013/2014 

Days in session 188 

Minimum number of days of instruction 181 

Maximum number of non-instructional days 6 

Schools open Tuesday, September 3, 2013 

School Based non-instructional day Friday, September 20, 2013 

Thanksgiving Day Statutory Holiday Monday, October 14, 2013 

Province-wide non-instructional day Friday, October 25, 2013 

Remembrance Day Statutory Holiday Monday, November 11, 2013 

School Based non-instructional day Friday, November 29, 2013 

Schools close for Winter vacation Friday, December 20, 2013 

Winter vacation period 
December 23, 2013 to 
January 3, 2014 

Schools reopen after Winter vacation Monday, January 6, 2014 

District non-instructional day (Curriculum Implementation) Friday, January 17, 2014 

District non-instructional day Friday, February 07, 2014 

Family Day (New statutory holiday)   Monday, February 10, 2014 

Schools close for Spring vacation  Friday, March 14, 2014 

Spring vacation period (includes 4 local calendar days) March 17 to 28, 2014 

Schools reopen after Spring vacation  Monday, March 31, 2014 

Good Friday Statutory Holiday  Friday, April 18, 2014 

Easter Monday Statutory Holiday Monday, April 21, 2014 

District-wide non-instructional day Friday, May 2, 2014 

Victoria Day Statutory Holiday Monday, May 19, 2014 

Administrative Day Friday, June 27, 2014 

Schools Close for Summer Vacation Friday, June 27, 2014 

 
The Board Approved Local School Calendar 2013/2014 reduces the number of days of instruction by five 
(5) days.  Sufficient minutes will be added to each day of the school year in order to meet the 
requirements of the Ministry of Education. 
 
The Sutherland bell schedule will remain the same for next year with school starting at 8:30 a.m. and 
ending at 2:55 p.m. Late Start Days (9:45 am) for Staff Development are Wednesdays: Sept 25, Oct 30, 
Nov 27, Jan 22, Feb 26, Apr 30, May 28. 


